03-25-2	(ししろ	Attor	ney Docket No. 02P04053
Form PTO-1595 1023985		SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		e attached original o	documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name	and address of red	ceiving party(ies)
Matthias FIEGLER Thomas REINERS	Name:	PATENT-TREUM GESELLSCHAF GLÜHLAMPEN	T FÜR ELEKTRISCH
3-1303	Address:	Hellabrunner St	r. 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Munchen 81543 Germany	20 / S
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional nam	ne(s) and address(e	s) attached?
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other: ✓ Execution Date: 7 January 2003 and 7 January 2003 	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
This document is being filed with a new application, the ex	xecution date of	the application is:	7 January 2003
A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
10386478 Add	ditional numbers	s attached? Ye	es 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer No.: 24,252	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40.00</u>
OSRAM SYLVANIA	⊠ Er	nclosed	
100 Endicot Street	☐ At	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Danvers, MA 01923	8. Deposi	it Account No.	
DI 000 WET 1000		n duplicate copy of t account)	this page if paying by
Phone: 978-777-1900 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is	s true and correct	and any attached copy
Lauren Terry Sau	eran Li	3.5M 13	March 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature			ate
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attach	ments, and docun	nents: 3
FC:8021 40.00 09			Y&T March 13, 200

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Matthias Fiegler residing at:
Heilbronner Str. 85

Heilbronner Str. 85 89522 Heidenheim Germany Dr. Thomas Reiners
residing at:
Zollhausstr. 10
89429 Bachhagel
Germany

residing at:	residing at:
residing at:	residing at:
residing at:	residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Luminaire for installing in the cover cap of an exterior rearview mirror for motor vehicles

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2002 P 04053 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 013866 FRAME: 0175 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	01/07/03	
	· / / /	

Witnesses: _____ (type name)

Witnesses: ______(type name)

Date: 07.01.03

(type name)

(type name)

RECORDED: 03/13/2003

Matthias Fiegler

M. Carrie

PATENT REEL: 013866 FRAME: 0176